

STATE OF ALASKA Dept. Of Transportation and Public Facilities		Project No. AIP 3-02-0379-02/55226				Opened At: 4111 Aviation Ave. Anchorage, Alaska 99502				Certified True & Correct			
		Project Name: Atmautluak Airport Reconstruction-Phase II										Opened By: Sharon L. Smith, P.E., Chief of Contracts	
		Location: Atmautluak, AK				Date: August 14, 2002						Sharon L. Smith, P.E. _____ Date _____	
						Compiled by BH _____		Checked by JM _____					
		Engineers Estimate				Knik Construction Company, Inc. 6441 South Airpark Place Anchorage, AK 99502		QAP 240 W. 68th Avenue Anchorage, AK 99518				Bering Pacific Construction 1399 W. 34th Street Anchorage, AK 99503	
COMPILATION OF BIDS		DBE Goals: 3.7%								Contractor			
No.	Item	Unit	Unit Price	Approx. Qty	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Nuvuk Construction, LLC 5300 A Street Anchorage, AK 99518 BB \$4,228,176.50 AA1 \$330,000.00 Southwest Alaska Contractors, Inc. 1225 E. International Airport Rd., Ste. 105 Anchorage, AK 99518 BB \$4,433,775.00 AA1 \$ 375,000.00 LSH Constructors, JV P. O. Box 233929 Anchorage, AK 99523 BB \$4,445,125.00 AA1 \$275,000.00 Kelly-Ryan Inc. 2404 Boyer Avenue East Seattle, WA 98112 BB \$5,061,355.00 AA1 \$387,000.00	
D-701a	Corrugated pipe, 24 Inch	LF	\$50.00	80	\$4,000.00	\$115.00	\$9,200.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00		
G-100a	Mobilization and Demobilization	LS	\$350,000.00	All Req'd	\$350,000.00	LS	\$495,000.00	LS	\$950,000.00	LS	\$580,000.00		
G-130a	Field Office	LS	\$15,000.00	All Req'd	\$15,000.00	LS	\$18,000.00	LS	\$16,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00		
G-130b	Field Laboratory	LS	\$10,000.00	All Req'd	\$10,000.00	LS	\$12,000.00	LS	\$16,000.00	LS	\$7,500.00		
G-131a	Engineering Transportation (Truck)	Ea	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
G-131b	Engineering Transportation (ATV)	Ea	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
G-135a	Construction Surveying by the Contractor	LS	\$30,000.00	All Req'd	\$30,000.00	LS	\$70,000.00	LS	\$70,000.00	LS	\$90,000.00		
G-135b	Conditional Survey Party	hour	\$200.00	24	\$4,800.00	\$240.00	\$5,760.00	\$300.00	\$7,200.00	\$225.00	\$5,400.00		
G-135c	Monuments by the Contractor	LS	\$3,000.00	All Req'd	\$3,000.00	LS	\$4,500.00	LS	\$4,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00		
L-100b	Regulator, L-828	Ea	\$7,500.00	1	\$7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		
L-100d	Medium Intensity Runway Edge and Threshold Light, L- 861 and L-861E	Ea	\$950.00	44	\$41,800.00	\$600.00	\$26,400.00	\$500.00	\$22,000.00	\$850.00	\$37,400.00		
L-100e	Taxiway Edge Light, L-861T	Ea	\$900.00	14	\$12,600.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$850.00	\$11,900.00		
L-100p	Handhole, L-867 - Size B	Ea	\$600.00	9	\$5,400.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00		
L100q	Junction Box, Type II	Ea	\$900.00	2	\$1,800.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		
L-101b	Rotating Beacon, Medium Intensity, L- 801A	Ea	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		
L-107a	8-Foot Lighted Wind Cone, in place	Ea	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		
L-107c	8-Foot Unlighted Wind Cone, in place	Ea	\$5,200.00	1	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		

Page 1 of 3

Contractor

Nuvuk Construction, LLC
5300 A Street
Anchorage, AK 99518
BB \$4,228,176.50
AA1 \$330,000.00

Southwest Alaska Contractors, Inc.
1225 E. International Airport Rd.,
Ste. 105
Anchorage, AK 99518
BB \$4,433,775.00
AA1 \$ 375,000.00

LSH Constructors, JV
P. O. Box 233929
Anchorage, AK 99523
BB \$4,445,125.00
AA1 \$275,000.00

Kelly-Ryan Inc.
2404 Boyer Avenue East
Seattle, WA 98112
BB \$5,061,355.00
AA1 \$387,000.00

Project No. AIP 3-02-0379-0202/55226		Engineers Estimate				Knik Construction Company, Inc.		QAP		Bering Pacific Construction		
No.	Item	Unit	Unit Price	Approx. Qty	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
L-108b	Underground Cable #8 AWG, Copper, 5KV FAA Type "C", L-824	LS	\$21,000.00	All Req'd	\$21,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	LS	\$9,000.00	LS	\$22,000.00	
L-108d	#6 Bare Copper Ground Conductor	LS	\$12,000.00	All Req'd	\$12,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$10,000.00	
L-108g	Ground Rod	Ea	\$150.00	9	\$1,350.00	\$45.00	\$405.00	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	
L-109c	Electrical Enclosure and Foundation in Place	Ea	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
L-109d	Installation of Electrical Equipment in New or Existing Structure	Ea	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	
L-110h	2-Inch PE Conduit	LS	\$55,000.00	All Req'd	\$55,000.00	LS	\$40,000.00	LS	\$35,000.00	LS	\$60,000.00	
L-110q	3-Inch PE Conduit	LS	\$1,600.00	All Req'd	\$1,600.00	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$1,000.00	LS	\$12,000.00	
P-152a	Unclassified Excavation	CY	\$4.00	120,000	\$480,000.00	\$4.50	\$540,000.00	\$5.00	\$600,000.00	\$6.50	\$780,000.00	
P-157a	Erosion and Pollution Control Administration	LS	\$5,000.00	All Req'd	\$5,000.00	LS	\$6,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$6,000.00	
P-157b	Temporary Erosion and Pollution Control	CS	\$10,000.00	All Req'd	\$10,000.00	CS	\$10,000.00	CS	\$10,000.00	CS	\$10,000.00	
P-165a	Removal and Disposal of Existing Structures	LS	\$5,000.00	All Req'd	\$5,000.00	LS	\$35,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	LS	\$15,000.00	
P-208a	Crushed Aggregate Surface Course	CY	\$100.00	12,800	\$1,280,000.00	\$90.00	\$1,152,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,408,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,664,000.00	
P-208e	Crushed Aggregate Surface Course Stockpile	CY	\$100.00	100	\$10,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	
P-640b	Segmented Circle (Panel Type)	LS	\$25,000.00	All Req'd	\$25,000.00	LS	\$30,000.00	LS	\$22,000.00	LS	\$24,000.00	
P-650a	Soil Anchor Tie-Down	Set	\$450.00	3	\$1,350.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	
P-660b	Reflective Markers-Type II	Ea	\$75.00	58	\$4,350.00	\$50.00	\$2,900.00	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$40.00	\$2,320.00	
P-660c	Reflective Markers-Type III	Ea	\$60.00	20	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	
P-661a	Standard Sign	SF	\$50.00	20.5	\$1,025.00	\$120.00	\$2,460.00	\$100.00	\$2,050.00	\$100.00	\$2,050.00	
P-680a	Geotextile Fence, Sediment Control	LF	\$5.00	5,000	\$25,000.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	

Project No. AIP 3-02-0379-0202/55226		Engineers Estimate				Knik Construction Company, Inc.		QAP		Bering Pacific Construction		
No.	Item	Unit	Unit Price	Approx. Qty	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
P-681a	Geotextile, Separation	SY	\$2.50	3,000	\$7,500.00	\$1.50	\$4,500.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.50	\$10,500.00	
S-142c	Equipment Storage Building (Steel Skid)	Ea	\$250,000.00	1	\$250,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	
S-142d	Roof Access Ladder and Rotating Beacon Platform	Ea	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
S-142e	Crane Beam	Ea	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
S-142f	Heating System	Ea	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
S-143a	Fuel Tank (1000 gal)	Ea	\$15,000.00	2	\$30,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	
S-143b	Fuel (2000 gal)	LS	\$6,000.00	All Req'd	\$6,000.00	LS	\$7,000.00	LS	\$3,000.00	LS	\$5,000.00	
S-143d	Electric Dispensing System	Ea	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
T-901b	Seeding	lb	\$50.00	400	\$20,000.00	\$80.00	\$32,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00	
T-908b	Mulching	lb	\$3.00	16,250	\$48,750.00	\$0.50	\$8,125.00	\$1.00	\$16,250.00	\$1.00	\$16,250.00	
	Basic Bid				\$2,919,225.00		\$3,082,800.00		\$3,681,410.00		\$3,928,470.00	
	Atmautluak Airport Reconstruction-Phase II-Additive Alternate #1- Equipment Storage Building (Steel Skid)											
S-142c	Equipment Storage Building (Steel Skid)	Ea	\$240,000.00	1	\$240,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	
	Additive Alternate #1				\$240,000.00		\$350,000.00		\$275,000.00		\$325,000.00	